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·

 

All

 

papers start at 9:00 a.m. However students must report at 8:45 a.m. 

 

·

 

Students must be in proper school uniform on all exam days. 

 

·

 

Stationery items must be brought in transparent plastic bags/cases.  No lending/borrowing will be allowed during the exam. 

 

·

 

Students may leave the examination hall if they are done with the paper, but not before ¾ of the time allowed for the exam has elapsed.

 

First Midterm Assessment October 2025 

Date Sheet 

OI
 

13 October 14 October 15 October 16 October 17 October 

Monday
 

Tuesday
 

Wednesday
 

Thursday
 

Friday
 

Physics [PI,
 

PII] /
 

Accounting 
 

[PI,
 

PII]
 

Islamiyat 
 

[PI & PII]
 

Chemistry [PI,
 

PII] /
 

Economics [PI &
 

PII]
 

Pakistan Studies
 

[PI & PII]
 

Biology [PI, PII] /
 

Business Studies /
 

Computer Science
  

[PI & PII]
 

½hr, 1hr

 

1½hrs

 
Che: ½hr, 1hr

 

Eco: 1½hrs

 
1½hrs

 
Bio.: ½ hr, 1hr

 

Bus., C.Sc.: 1½hrs

 

09:00 –

 

10:30

 

09:00 –

 

10:30

 

09:00 –

 

10:30

 

09:00 –

 

10:30

 

09:00 –

 

10:30

 

Mathematics

 

[PI]

 

 

Urdu

 

[PI

 

& PII]

 
 

English

 

[PI & PII]

 

1½hrs

 
 

1hr 45min

  

1½hrs

 

11:00 –

 

12:30

 
 

11:00 –

 

12:45

  

11:00 –

 

12:30
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