

First Midterm Assessment October 2025 Date Sheet

OI	13 October	14 October	15 October	16 October	17 October
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
	Physics [PI, PII] / Accounting [PI, PII]	Islamiyat [PI & PII]	Chemistry [PI, PII] / Economics [PI & PII]	Pakistan Studies [PI & PII]	Biology [PI, PII] / Business Studies / Computer Science [PI & PII]
	½hr, 1hr	1½hrs	Che: ½hr, 1hr Eco: 1½hrs	1½hrs	Bio.: ½ hr, 1hr Bus., C.Sc.: 1½hrs
	09:00 – 10:30	09:00 – 10:30	09:00 – 10:30	09:00 – 10:30	09:00 – 10:30
	Mathematics [PI]		Urdu [PI & PII]		English [PI & PII]
	1½hrs		1hr 45min		1½hrs
	11:00 – 12:30		11:00 – 12:45		11:00 – 12:30

- All papers start at 9:00 a.m. However students must report at 8:45 a.m.
- Students must be in proper school uniform on all exam days.
- Stationery items must be brought in transparent plastic bags/cases. No lending/borrowing will be allowed during the exam.
- Students may leave the examination hall if they are done with the paper, but not before 3/4 of the time allowed for the exam has elapsed.